
Monday 2022/01/03
Tuesday 2022/01/04
Wednesday 2022/01/05
Thursday 2022/01/06
Friday 2022/01/07

Monday 2022/01/10
Tuesday 2022/01/11
Wednesday 2022/01/12
Thursday 2022/01/13
Friday 2022/01/14

Monday 2022/01/17
Tuesday 2022/01/18
Wednesday 2022/01/19
Thursday 2022/01/20
Friday 2022/01/21

Monday 2022/01/24
Tuesday 2022/01/25
Wednesday 2022/01/26
Thursday 2022/01/27
Friday 2022/01/28

Day Date Time Cluster Virtual Meetings Virtual Meetings Virtual Meetings Virtual Meetings Virtual Meetings Virtual Meetings
Monday 2022/01/31

Tuesday 2022/02/01 09:00 ETC Finance Finance EDEARD R & T Infra Structure 
Tuesday 2022/02/01 13:00 ETC
Tuesday 2022/02/01 16:00 ETC
Wednesday 2022/02/02

Thursday 2022/02/03 09:00 STC COGTA & HS Health Education SRAC Safety Soc. Dev
Thursday 2022/02/03 13:00 STC
Thursday 2022/02/03 16:00 STC

Friday 2022/02/04 09:00 GOV OCPOL Petitions SCOPA CSSl
Friday 2022/02/04 13:00 GOV
Friday 2022/02/04 16:00 GOV

Day Date Time Cluster Virtual Meetings Virtual Meetings Virtual Meetings Virtual Meetings Virtual Meetings Virtual Meetings
Monday 2022/02/07

NCOP ACTIVITIES

CAUCUS

SOCIAL TRANSFORAMTION CLUSTER [STC]

Week 6: 07 – 11 February 2022

CONSTITUENCY DAY

Members Training
Members Training
Members Training

Week 5: 31 January - 04 February 2022

CONSTITUENCY DAY

Constituency Day
Constituency Day

Week 4: 24 - 28  January 2022
Members Training
Members Training

Constituency Day
Week 3: 17– 21 January 2022

Constituency Day
Constituency Day
Constituency Day

Week 2: 10 – 14 January 2022
Leave period

Constituency Day
Constituency Day
Constituency Day

GAUTENG PROVINCIAL LEGISLATURE
  Term 1  Programme 03 January – 25 March 2022

 All morning meetings commence at 9:00, all afternoon meetings commence at 13:00, evening meetings commence at 16:00 unless otherwise indicated 

Leave period

Leave period

Week 1: 03 – 07 January 2022
Leave period

ECONOMIC TRANSFORAMTION CLUSTER [ETC]

SOCIAL TRANSFORAMTION CLUSTER [STC]

GOVERNANCE & ADMINISTRATION CLUSTER [GOVC]

Leave period
Leave period



Tuesday 2022/02/08 09:00 STC COGTA & HS Health Education SRAC Safety Soc. Dev
Tuesday 2022/02/08 13:00 STC
Tuesday 2022/02/08 16:00 STC
Wednesday 2022/02/09

Thursday 2022/02/10 09:00 GOV OCPOL Petitions SCOPA CSSl
Thursday 2022/02/10 13:00 GOV
Thursday 2022/02/10 16:00 GOV

Friday 2022/02/11 09:00 09:00 ETC Finance EDEARD R & T Infra Structure 
Friday 2022/02/11 13:00 13:00 ETC
Friday 2022/02/11 16:00 16:00 ETC

Day Date Time Cluster Virtual Meetings Virtual Meetings Virtual Meetings Virtual Meetings Virtual Meetings Virtual Meetings
Monday 2022/02/14

Tuesday 2022/02/15 09:00 ETC Finance EDEARD R & T Infra Structure 
Tuesday 2022/02/15 13:00 ETC
Tuesday 2022/02/15 16:00 ETC
Wednesday 2022/02/16
Wednesday 2022/02/16 16:00 STC

Thursday 2022/02/17 09:00 STC COGTA & HS Health Education SRAC Safety Soc. Dev
Thursday 2022/02/17 13:00 STC
Thursday 2022/02/17 16:00 STC

Friday 2022/02/18 09:00 GOV Petitions SCOPA CSSl
Friday 2022/02/18 13:00 GOV
Friday 2022/02/18 16:00 GOV

Day Date Time Cluster A B C Auditorium SPEAKER' BOARDROOM SECRETARYS BOARDROOM
Monday 2022/02/21

Tuesday 2022/02/22 09:00 ETC Finance EDEARD R & T Infra Structure 
Tuesday 2022/02/22 13:00 ETC
Tuesday 2022/02/22 16:00 ETC
Wednesday 2022/02/23
Wednesday 2022/02/23 13:00 STC
Wednesday 2022/02/23 Budget Speech
Thursday 2022/02/24

Friday 2022/02/25 09:00 STC COGTA & HS Health Education SRAC Safety Soc. Dev
Friday 2022/02/25 13:00 STC
Friday 2022/02/25 16:00 STC

Day Date Time Cluster A B C Auditorium SPEAKER' BOARDROOM SECRETARYS BOARDROOM
Monday 2022/02/28

Debate on SONA

Debate on SONA

Reply by President to SONA

2nd  Sitting - Debate of SOPA

State of the Nation Address
CAUCUS

GOVERNANCE & ADMINISTRATION CLUSTER [GOVC]

ECONOMIC TRANSFORAMTION CLUSTER [ETC]

SOCIAL TRANSFORAMTION CLUSTER [STC]

GOVERNANCE & ADMINISTRATION CLUSTER [GOVC]

Week 8: 21 – 24 February 2022

CONSTITUENCY DAY

COGTA & HS -  Kievits Kroon hotel, Tshwane

COGTA & HS -  Tshwane

COGTA & HS - Hybrid stakeholder engagement

GOVERNANCE & ADMINISTRATION CLUSTER [GOVC]

CAUCUS

SOCIAL TRANSFORAMTION CLUSTER [STC]

Week 9: 28 February – 04 March 2022

CONSTITUENCY DAY

CAUCUS

Week 7: 14 – 18  February 2022

ECONOMIC TRANSFORAMTION CLUSTER [ETC]

ECONOMIC TRANSFORAMTION CLUSTER [ETC]
1st Sitting - Premiers State of the Nation Address

BUDGET SPEECH



Tuesday 2022/03/01 09:00 GOV OCPOL Petitions SCOPA CSSl
Tuesday 2022/03/01 13:00 GOV
Tuesday 2022/03/01 16:00 GOV
Wednesday 2022/03/02
Thursday 2022/03/03 10:00 Priv & Ethics

Friday 2022/03/04 09:00 STC COGTA & HS Health Education SRAC Safety Soc. Dev
Friday 2022/03/04 13:00 STC
Friday 2022/03/04 16:00 STC

Day Date Time Cluster A B C Auditorium SPEAKER' BOARDROOM SECRETARYS BOARDROOM
Monday 2022/03/07
Tuesday 2022/03/08
Wednesday 2022/03/09

Thursday 2022/03/10 09:00 ETC Finance EDEARD R & T Infra Structure 
Thursday 2022/03/10 13:00 ETC
Thursday 2022/03/10 16:00 ETC

Friday 2022/03/11 09:00 GOV OCPOL Petitions SCOPA CSSl
Friday 2022/03/11 13:00 GOV
Friday 2022/03/11 16:00 GOV

Day Date Time Cluster A B C Auditorium SPEAKER' BOARDROOM SECRETARYS BOARDROOM
Monday 2022/03/14
Tuesday 2022/03/15 09:00
Wednesday 2022/03/16

Thursday 2022/03/17 09:00 STC COGTA & HS Health Education SRAC Safety Soc. Dev
Thursday 2022/03/17 13:00 STC
Thursday 2022/03/17 16:00 STC

Friday 2022/03/18 09:00 ETC Finance EDEARD R & T Infra Structure 
Friday 2022/03/18 13:00 ETC
Friday 2022/03/18 16:00 ETC

Day Date Time Cluster A B C Auditorium SPEAKER' BOARDROOM SECRETARYS BOARDROOM
Monday 2022/03/21
Tuesday 2022/03/22 10:00
Wednesday 2022/03/23
Thursday 2022/03/24 10:00
Friday 2022/03/25 10:00

Constituency Period 26 March - 14 April 2022
Easter Weekend 15-18 April 2022

6th Sitting 

7th Sitting 
8th Sitting 

PUBLIC HOLIDAY

CAUCUS

CAUCUS
SOCIAL TRANSFORAMTION CLUSTER [STC]

ECONOMIC TRANSFORAMTION CLUSTER [ETC]

GOVERNANCE & ADMINISTRATION CLUSTER [GOVC]

Week 12: 21 – 25 March 2022

3rd Sitting 

Week 10: 07 – 11 March 2022

CONSTITUENCY DAY

SOCIAL TRANSFORAMTION CLUSTER [STC]

CAUCUS

STANDING COMMITTEE OF CHAIRPERSONS REVIEW SESSION: 31 March-01 April 2021

5th Sitting 

4th  Sitting - Introduction of the Gauteng Appropriation Bill 2021/22 

Week 11: 14 – 18 March 2022

CONSTITUENCY DAY

ECONOMIC TRANSFORAMTION CLUSTER [ETC]


